PRINTED: 06/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	34G195 B. WING		<u> </u>	06/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6620 HARRISBURG ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	1 33/33/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
W 331	CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6) The individual program opportunities for client self-management. This STANDARD is not Based on observation failed to provide 6 out opportunity for choice relative to access to kind is: Observation in the ground revealed staff D to medication room close oranges for the breakfard observation revealed so an upper cabinet in the clients but accessible to small utility ladder. Stand the oranges into slice in the clients with the quality professional (QIDP) on knives were locked due support plans (BSP) goverified that the knives to the current clients not restricting access to knitheir BSP's. NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide services in accordance This STANDARD is not Based on observation a failed to provide nursing with the needs of 2 of 3	n plan must include choice and of met as evidenced by: and interview the facility of 6 clients with the and self-management then knives. The finding up home on 6/8/22 at 7:09 ask staff E to unlock the to access a knife to slice ast meal. Continued taff E located the knives in kitchen inaccessible to all to staff with the use of a laff D retrieved the knife and loes for the breakfast meal. fied intellectual disabilities 6/8/22 verified that the eto a prior clients' behavior lidelines. The QIDP should not be locked due to thaving guidelines lives identified in any of eclients with nursing with their needs.	W 2	The facility will ensure indiversity program plan must include opportunities for client choice and self-management where warranted. QIDP will in-service staff the knives should not be locked without individuals having guidelines or restricting access to knives unless identified in any of the individuals BSP's. To prevent further occurrent QIDP and Site Supervisor was complete observation in the home monthly and docume site review form. Person(s) Responsible: QID and Site Supervisor RECEIVED JUL 01 2022 DHSR-MH Licensure Sect	n at d he nce: will e nt on
- SIGNOR DI	WEG TOWN OW FROM DER/SUP	LILLY VELLESEN IN INFE 2 SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: YRO811

Facility ID: 922794

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

		T DICKID GERVICES			OWR M	O. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		34G195	B. WING		06	5/08/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	700/2022
VOCA HA	PRISBURG BOAR CROS	ID HOME		6620 HARRISBURG ROAD		
VUCA-HA	RRISBURG ROAD GRO	OP HOME	1	CHARLOTTE, NC 28277		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	Continued From page	e 1	W 33	1		
		client # 5 relative to offering	VV 33			
	privacy during medica	ation administration. The		W331		
	finding is:	addition administration. The				
	J			The facility will ensure all	clients	
	Observation in the gro	oup home on 6/8/22 at 6:51		with nursing services need	ls in	
	AM revealed staff E to	administer medications to		relation to privacy are met	in	
		dication room door open. n at 6:58 AM revealed staff		accordance with their need	ds.	
		ations to client #6 with the		Nurse will in-service staff of	on	
	medication room door	open. Further observation		medication administration		
	at 7:08 AM reveal staff medication room door	f D to stand at the open		process in relation to priva	-50	
	participating in medica	ation administration		To prevent further occurre	nce:	
		nife from staff E that was		Nurse, QIDP and Site		
		ea. Staff E was observed		Supervisor will complete		
		ministration with client #5		medication passes in the h	ome	
	in closet area.	er to look for kitchen knives		weekly and document on medication pass form.		
	Subsequent observation	on at 7:13 AM revealed		Person(s) Responsible: Nu	rse,	
		edications to client #5 on a to the floor. Staff E was		QIDP and Site Supervisor		
		e open door for the site				
		st her with calling nurse for				
	medication replacemen					
		evealed that staff have not				
	been told to close the r					
		th staff E revealed that the				
		should remain open rather				
	than closed during med	dication administration.				
	Interview with the facilit					
	confirmed that staff sho					
1	medications with the do	oor closed for privacy.				ł
		h the facility nurse verified				1
	hat further training will					
	egarding privacy during	g medication				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G195	B. WING			06	6/08/2022
VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				66:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 HARRISBURG ROAD HARLOTTE, NC 28277		70012022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	that all drugs, including self-administered, are This STANDARD is not Based on observation interview, the facility far were administered with sampled (#1) observed administration. The firm Observation in the group AM revealed staff E to medications for client # at 8:15 AM revealed staff bills into medicine cup observation revealed staff bills into medicine cup observation revealed staff bills. Subsequent observation revealed staff bills. Subsequent observation survey observation staff administer an additional tab 200mg ER (3) tables. Review of records for complysician orders dated 6/8/22 physician orders administer at 8:00 AM to 5 mg tabs, asa ec table calcium 500 +D3 500-6 carbamazepin tab 20 mg, glisinopril 20 mg tabs, mapantoprazole sodium 40 glycol powder-3350 NF	dministration must assure g those that are administered without error. In the tast evidenced by: In record review and a tiled to assure all drugs and the total and the tast evidenced by: In record review and a tiled to assure all drugs and the tast error for 1 of 3 clients and the tast error for 1 of 3 clients and the tast error for 1 of 3 clients and the tast error for the tast error for the tast error for the tast error for client #1. Further the tast error for client #1. Further the tast error for	W	369	The facility will ensure clients in their medications administered ordered by the prescribing Physician. Nurse will in-service staff on medication administration procestaff will attend medication administration class as require Staff will pass the class with a minimum score of 80 and above Staff will be observed at three medication passes before staff can officially start administering medication. To prevent further occurrence: Nurse, Site Supervisor and QID will complete medication observation in the home weekly and document on medication observation form. Person(s) Responsible: Nurse, QIDP and Site Supervisor	d as eess. d. ve.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G195		B. WING		06	6/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6620 HARRISBURG ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	E		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI; TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
	professional (QIDP) or physician orders dated Interview with the facil that the QIDP notified staff E had administers #1. Continued interview confirmed that client # an additional dose of confirmed that client # and additional dose of confirmed that clients. SPACE AND EQUIPMING CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2) The facility must furnish and teach clients to use the confirmed that conf	d intellectual disabilities in 6/8/22 verified the 16/8/22 to be current. Sity nurse on 6/8/22 verified the nurse by phone that ed a wrong dose to client which with the facility nurse of a word for the second for the nurse by phone that ed a wrong dose to client which with the facility nurse of a should not have received arbamazepine tab 200mg. ENT In maintain in good repair, and to make informed for dentures, eyeglasses, munications aids, braces, stified by the should not should be should	W 4	W436	met in gait belt on client ad ure Staff will eck list urrence: ily on view by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G195	B. WING				06/08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME				6620	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D HARRISBURG ROAD ARLOTTE, NC 28277		OI SOI LULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	head. Subsequent ob staff assisting client #3 At no time during the client #5 to wear presc. Observation in the gro 6:30 AM - 7:25 AM rev seizure helmet through chin strap not fastened observation revealed at 7:26 AM for client #3 secure the helmet. Review of records for can individual support p Review of the ISP for conjectives to address of participation/involveme exercise, bathing thoromeals, increase safety full name & address. Or records for client #5 review of records for client #5 review of records for client #5 review of records revealed a F stating client #5 must hon when he is walking. Interview with qualified professional (QIDP) on ISP and BSP are current interview with the QIDP wears a helmet and a gezizures and multiple fathe QIDP confirms that	servation did not reveal in tightening his helmet. beservation did staff prompt beribed gait belt. Sup home on 6/8/22 from sealed client #5 to wear his mout the morning with the disnapped. Continued staff C to provide a prompt is to snap his strap to Client #5 on 6/8/22 revealed lan (ISP) dated 4/22/22. Client #5 revealed cultural ent, range of motion oughly, wash hands before awareness and speaking continued review of evealed a behavior support 21 to reflect the client has falls that will be used while during 3rd shift to alert of his bed. Further review enter the consult dated 12/20/21 ave helmet and gait belt intellectual disabilities 6/8/22 verified that the interpretation of the client #5. Continued	W	136			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		34G195	B. WING		06	/08/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6620 HARRISBURG ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277	1 00	100/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.470(l)(1) There must be an acti prevention, control, ar and communicable dis This STANDARD is n Based on observation failed to provide training eliminating opportunition. The finding is: Observation in the group 4:45 PM to 5:30 PM repair of gloves to prepair of gloves to prepair of gloves to prepair of gloves to group and prep while handling food items away, provided to clients #2, #4 and #4 meal on the dinner tab revealed clients #2, #4 setting the dining room prompts by staff B to dhands. Subsequent of dinner meal at 5:50 PM his bread on the floor aback on his plate and should be bread off client #1's planew piece of bread to the control of the standard off client #6 to control of the standard off client #6 t	ve program for the ad investigation of infection seases. The seases of the as evidenced by: In and interview the facility of the staff relative to the seases for cross-contamination. The program for the sease of	W 45	The facility will ensure all client needs are met in relation to har washing. The facility will ensure staff trained on infection contror relation to hand washing. Nurse will in-service all staff on infection control to include prophad washing. QIDP will develop implement training program for client in relation to hand washing ensure these needs are met. Quill train all staff on said program. To prevent further occurrence: Training programs will be documented on daily and review monthly by QIDP. Person(s) Responsible: Nurse, QIDP and Site Supervisor To be completed by: 07/20/2022	er and all g. To IDP ms.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G195	B. WING			6/08/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-HARRISBURG ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6620 HARRISBURG ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28277			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 455	washing their hands. Interview with the qua professional (QIDP) at verified that staff have washing. Continued it facility nurse verified the	lified intellectual disabilities and facility nurse on 6/8/22 had training on hand antervew with QIDP and the staff should have wash their hands prior to	W	155			



Community Alternatives

North Carolina

818 Tyvola Road Suite 104 Charlotte, NC 28217

704-519-0077 Fax: 704-558-4773

www.rescare.com

June 24, 2022
Ms. Lisa Jones
Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section
NC Division of Health Service Regulation
2718 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Dear Ms. Lisa Jones,

Please find the enclosed plan of correction for deficiencies cited during the recent Recertification and Completed June VOCA Harrisburg Group Home Survey on 6/8/2022. Deficiencies will be corrected as indicated in plan of correction.

We would like to request an invitation for your return visit on or after August 8, 2022.

Thank you for all your assistance that you provide us in helping meet the needs of the people we serve.

Sincerely

Evita Dinkins

Program Manager

Respect and Care